

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Cvl.) No. 987 of 2025

Ganesh Turi

.....**Petitioner**

Versus

Shri Nilendu Kumar Singh, Chairman cum Managing Director, CCL
and Ors.

..... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Ms. Saman Ahmad, Advocate
For the OP-State	: Mr. Kumar Pawan, AC to SC (Mines)-III
For the CCL	: Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate

Order No.04/Dated: 3rd December, 2025

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has sought for one week's time to file a response to the show cause filed on behalf of OP Nos.1 to 4.
2. Time, as prayed for, is allowed.
3. List this matter on 10.12.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Dated:03.12.2025
Sudhir