

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. (Cvl.) Case No.987 of 2025

Ganesh Turi

....

Petitioner

Versus

Sri Nilendu Kumar Singh, Chairman cum Managing Director, Central
Coalfields Limited & Ors.

....

....

Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Ms. Saman Ahmad, Advocate

For the CCL

: Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Advocate

06/Dated: 07.01.2026

1. Ms. Saman Ahmad, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that since the petitioner had died in the month of December, 2025, as such, she needs to file appropriate application for substitution.
2. Accordingly, let this matter be listed on 04.02.2026 so that appropriate application, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

07.01.2026

Rohit/-