

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 987 of 2025

Ganesh Turi

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

Sri Nilendu Kumar Singh and others

... **Opp.Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Ms. Shalini Shahdeo, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mrs. Rukmini Kumari, Advocate

For the Resp.-CMPF : Mr. Romit Kumar, Advocate

AC to Mr. Prashant Vidyarthi, Advocate

For the CCL : Mr. A.K.Das, Advocate

Order No.07/Dated: 4th February, 2026

1. Ms. Shalini Shahdeo, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that due to death of the father of the petitioner affidavit could not be filed in terms of order dated 07.1.2026 and, therefore, she seeks adjournment.
2. Such submission has been made in presence of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of opposite parties.
3. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner list this case on 25.2.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Date: 4th February, 2026
KNR/