

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 987 of 2025

Ganesh Turi Petitioner
Versus
Sri Nilendu Kumar Singh and others O.P(s).

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shalini Shahdeo, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Kumar Pawan, AC to SC (Mines)III
For the CCL : Mr. A.K.Das, Advocate

Order No.08 /Dated: 25th February, 2026

I.A. No. 3046 of 2026

1. The instant interlocutory application has been filed for substitution of legal heir of the petitioner who died on 23.12.2025.
2. Mr. A.K. Das, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Central Coalfields Ltd. has submitted that the present interlocutory application has been filed by son of the petitioner but as per averments made in the present interlocutory application there is no reference of status of his mother and other legal heir(s).
3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has submitted that she will come with proper instruction.
4. List this case on 18.3.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)